

\236

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6247/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in CRLA No.339 of 1995 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

KAILASH RAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) NO.6338 of 2009
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey,Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal on
16.11.2011 (non-miscellaneous day).

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR