

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. No. 19478/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1757 OF 2012

KAILASH RAWAT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH Crl.M.P.No. 19476 of 2013 in Crl.A.NO. 1758 of 2012  
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.  
Mr. A. Amritanshu,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is not in dispute that the appellants have served more than fourteen years in jail. Taking note of this aspect and after going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the appellants. Therefore, the appellants are ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of Additional Sessions Judge, Shivpuri, M.P. in S.T. No. 161/94.

The Additional Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

Crl.Misc. Petitions for bail are disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]  
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master