

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
REVISED
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)..... CRLMP NO(S).
5248/2015
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 25/02/2008
IN CRA NO. 341/1995 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SAHAB SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING
SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused
the relevant material.

f Issue notice on Crl.M.P. seeking condonation o
delay, on Special Leave Petition and on prayer for interim
relief, returnable in four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.04.09
17:41:33 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)..... CRLMP NO(S).
5248/2015
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 25/02/2008
IN CRA NO. 341/1995 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SAHAB SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

